## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Atsushi Hohkita	05/07/2009
Masahiro Soma	05/07/2009
Hiroaki Saeki	05/11/2009
Hiroshi Ono	05/07/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12434702

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)647-5210

 Phone:
 248-647-6000

 Email:
 docket@patlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas. W. Sprinkle

Address Line 1: PO Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAP-10702/04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Sprinkle

Total Attachments: 1

source=statement change of assignee#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027170 FRAME: 0777

OF \$40.00 124347

501711981

## STATEMENT - CHANGE of ASSIGNEE

Hitachi, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1 — Chome, Chiyoda — Ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of record of the following patent application, which is recorded at the following Reel/Frame number:

Patent Application No. Reel/Frame 12/434,702 022792/0171

Automotive Systems, a division of Hitachi Ltd., owning and possessing the above patent application, has spun off of Hitachi, Ltd., and the assets held by Automotive Systems has succeeded to Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd., a corporation established under the laws of Japan, located at 2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan dating on July 1st, 2009.

The undersigned states that the undersigned has the power to act on behalf of the assignee, the evidentiary documents have been reviewed and certifies that, to the best of assignee's knowledge and belief, the name of the assignee should be changed reflecting the change in the corporate structure.

Hitachi, Ltd.

Takashi SUZUKI

General Manager

Intellectual Property Group (Authorized Signing Officer)

Date: October 3/ 201/

PATENT REEL: 027170 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 11/03/2011